

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1892

ANSWERED ON 31ST JULY, 2025


PROGRESS UNDER PMFME


1892. DR. MALLU RAVI:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the progress made under the PM Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PM-FME) scheme during the Financial Year 2024-25; and


(b) the number of beneficiary enterprises supported, disaggregated by the States and the funds disbursed thereunder?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a) & (b). Under the Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme, 50,875 loans for Credit Linked Subsidy to micro food processing enterprises and Seed Capital support for 1,03,201 SHG members with an amount of Rs. 376.98 Crore have been sanctioned during the Financial Year 2024-25. The State-wise details are at Annexure.


*****


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1892 FOR ANSWER ON 31.07.2025 REGARDING

“PROGRESS UNDER PMFME”

State-wise loans sanctioned to micro food processing enterprises and Seed capital SHG members with amount sanctioned to States/ UTs during Financial Year 2024-25


S. No. States/ UTs

No. of Loans Sanctioned

for Credit Linked

Subsidy

No. of SHG members

approved for Seed

Capital

Seed Capital

Amount Sanctioned

(Rs. in Crore)

1
Andaman & Nicobar

Island
0 0 0.00

2 Andhra Pradesh 1667 9032 34.15

3 Arunachal Pradesh 48 0 0.00

4 Assam 1769 13136 46.39

5 Bihar 10273 5027 17.86

6 Chandigarh 0 0 0.00

7 Chhattisgarh 396 1163 4.42

8 D & N Haveli & D n D 0 0 0.00

9 Delhi 74 0 0.00

10 Goa 36 10 0.04

11 Gujarat 314 0 0.00

12 Haryana 352 590 2.55

13 Himachal Pradesh 496 928 3.50

14 Jammu & Kashmir 682 138 0.46

15 Jharkhand 1851 2290 7.44

16 Karnataka 2329 6572 25.93

17 Kerala 3116 0 0.00

18 Ladakh 17 59 0.22

19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0.00

20 Madhya Pradesh 5103 7049 22.36

21 Maharashtra 7546 9455 31.68

22 Manipur 31 339 1.26

23 Meghalaya 120 1295 4.41

24 Mizoram 20 1017 3.08

25 Nagaland 188 277 0.14

26 Odisha 731 4834 15.18

27 Puducherry 51 173 2.70

28 Punjab 525 111 0.38

29 Rajasthan 513 534 2.54

30 Sikkim 8 49 0.59

31 Tamil Nadu 3587 13838 54.91

32 Telangana 1136 14379 56.15

33 Tripura 77 443 1.33

34 Uttar Pradesh 7449 1665 7.03

35 Uttarakhand 221 6495 22.26

36 West Bengal 149 2303 8.02

 Total 50875 103201 376.98

